12-16-1999



101223307



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Wademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	LIVANNO GIVET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID#					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date				
Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	X Change of Name September 25, 1997				
Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party					
Month Day Year					
Name Connor AGA Sports Flooring Corporation	November 23, 1999				
Formerly					
│	artnership X Corporation L Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware					
D					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Connor Sports Flooring Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 545 East Algonquin Road					
Address (line 2) Suite L					
Odno					
Address (line 3) Arlington Heights	IL 60005				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Corporation Association	attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
15/1999   TUN11 00000146 1823526 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 OP)					
<i> </i>					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)		<u> </u>				
Address (line 2)		The second secon				
Address (line 3)			- A section with the section of			
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 715-4770						
Name	Mark R. Gallis					
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Gray					
Address (line 2)	10 S.Wacker Drive - Suite 4000					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance docu	ment # 4			
Enter either	pplication Number(s) or Registra the Trademark Application Number or the Regemark Application Number(s)	• •	Mark if additional number NTER BOTH numbers for the same p Registration Number(s)			
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties	involved. # 1			
Deposi	i of Payment: Enclor t Account r payment by deposit account or if additional Dep	fees can be charged to the accoosit Account Number:	sit Account			
Statement a		thorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes X No	<u> </u>		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Mark R Name of	Galis Person Signing	Signature Signature	November 23 Date			
	- <b>-</b>	<b>~</b>	340			

### State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I. FOWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF ALBERT OF ALBERT OF THE STATE OF THE STATE



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0053

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### CONNOR AGA SPORTS FLOORING CORPORATION

Connor AGA Sports Flooring Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), HEREBY CERTIFIES:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution on September 25, 1997 proposing and declaring advisable that Article 1 of the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Connor Sports Flooring Corporation."

SECOND: That the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation through written consent on September 25, 1997 in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the foregoing Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Connor AGA Sports Flooring Corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President, as of this and day of September, 1997.

**RECORDED: 11/26/1999** 

y: Vasaly Vind Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0054